Village Of Cache Creek

Policy No. H-1

Personal Protective Equipment

Date Approved by Council: Effective:

December 14, 1998 December 14, 1998

Date Amended by Council: Effective: July 23, 2001 July 23, 2001

Policy Statement:

The Village of Cache Creek requires that all required personal protective equipment be worn by all staff for the task being performed.

Purpose:

The purpose of this policy is to ensure that Village employees abide by regulations and procedures regarding personal protective equipment.

Definitions:

WCB – stands for the Workers Compensation Board of British Columbia

Procedure Statement:

Each Village of Cache Creek Employee shall be responsible for ensuring that they comply with the WCB regulations and Village procedures regarding personal protective equipment.

Procedures:

- 1. The Village of Cache Creek Public Works Foreman shall be responsible for ensuring that all required personal protective equipment, appropriate to the job being performed, is used. He or she shall also ensure that all appropriate warning signage and barricades are in place to protect the public from any work in progress.
- 2. It is the responsibility of all staff to notify their immediate supervisor of all safety concerns arising throughout the Village.
- 3. Questions regarding interpretation of these or other regulations, requests for training or new procedures are to be referred to the Village's Safety Committee.
- 4. Personal Protective Equipment will be supplied as per the collective agreement.